would be responsible for completion of grant activities and any corrective actions including the 
repayment of funds if necessary. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners 
authorize the submittal of an application for Community Development Block Grant funds in the 
amount of Six Hundred and Five Thousand Dollars ($605,000) for the following project: 85 Main 
Street Phase II design and renovation; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that the President 
of the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County, Maryland is authorized and empowered